ASKO SCHWIMMCLUB STEYR

Notice

24th

International
Nikolausschwimmen

Ist and 2nd December
2007



General conditions
1.The competition will be run according to OSV regulations and are open to all FINA clubs.

2. Description of pool: Indoor pool, 6 lanes
Length 25 m, elect. Timing by OMEGA
Timing per hand in the 25 m competitions

3. The competition is open for all swimmers of the invited clubs

4. Entries should bei sent to following anddress:

Meldeadresse: Martin Heger
Karl-Renner-Stral3e 12
4040 Linz
mail: events@msecm.at
tel: 0660 3760565

fax : 0660 33 3760565
It is possible to send an electronic file. You can order a LENEX-flie from Martin Heger (events@msecm.at) or
you can download the file (www.msecm.at). If you want to send the entries in an EXCEL-file, use only the
prime example on this internet site. You can do your entries also in the internet (www.cis-online.net ). If you
have any problems, please contact Martin Heger.

5. Starting money: € 4,-- for single start
€ 8,-- for relays

If the entries will send in the following electronic files, the starting
money is € 3,50 for single start and € 7,50 for relays.

It should be paid in Cash in the Baths before the start of the comp.
6. Final entry date will be Tuesday November 20th 2007
7. The competitions will be started in time heats

8. Class division:

Allgemeine Klasse male 1990 and older

Allgemeine Klasse female 1992 and younger

Jugendklasse male 1991 and 1992

Jugendklasse female 1993 and 1994

Age group year rating male 1993 and younger

Age group year rating female 1995 and younger
9. Awards and prizes: - Medals

- The best result in every age group will get a special award

- The youngest competitors will get a special award

- The youngest competitors will be invited to take part in the
“Nikolausboat”



01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

10. program

Saturday, 01 12 07, start of worm up 1130 a.m., start of 1°' competition

section 1230 p.m.

Sunday, 02 12 07, start of worm up 0800 a.m., start of 2"% competition

100 m back
100 m back
50 m back
50 m back
25 m back
25 m back
100 m breast
100 m breast
50 m breast
50 m breast
25 m breast
25 m breast
100 m .M.
100 m I.M.

4 x 50 m free
4 x 50 m free

section: 0900 a.m.

AK, Jugend

AK, Jugend

1995 — 1998

1993 — 1998

1999 and younger
1999 and younger
AK, Jugend

AK, Jugend

1995 — 1998

1993 — 1998

1999 and younger
1999 and younger

AK, Jugend, 1995 a. y.
AK, Jugend, 1993 a. y.

1995 a.y.
1993 a.y.

Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
male

7 4 x 50 m free 93 a.y. m. and 95 a.y.f. |Mixed
18 100 m fly AK, Jugend Female
19 100 m fly AK, Jugend Male
20 50 m fly 1995 — 1998 Female
21 50 m fly 1993 — 1998 Male
22 25 m fly 1999 and younger Female
23 25 m fly 1999 and younger Male
24 100 m free AK, Jugend Female
25 100 m free AK, Jugend Male
26 50 m free 1995 — 1998 Female
27 50 m free 1993 — 1998 Male
28 25 m free 1999 and younger Female
29 25 m free 1999 and younger Male
30 4 x50 m .M. 1995 a.y. Female
31 4 x50 m .M. 1993 a.y. male

Gunther VOLLENHOFER e.h.

We are looking forward to you coming to Steyr!

(Obmann)

Thomas UNGER e.h.

(Sportleiter)



