ASKÖ SCHWIMMCLUB STEYR



24th

International Nikolausschwimmen

1st and 2nd December 2007

General conditions

1.The competition will be run according to OSV regulations and are open to all FINA clubs.

- 2. Description of pool: Indoor pool, 6 lanes Length 25 m, elect. Timing by OMEGA Timing per hand in the 25 m competitions
- 3. The competition is open for all swimmers of the invited clubs
- 4. Entries should bei sent to following anddress:

Meldeadresse: Martin Heger
Karl-Renner-Straße 12
4040 Linz
mail: events@msecm.at
tel: 0660 3760565
fax : 0660 33 3760565
It is possible to send an electronic file. You can order a LENEX-flie from Martin Heger (events@msecm.at) or

It is possible to send an electronic file. You can order a LENEX-flie from Martin Heger (<u>events@msecm.at</u>) or you can download the file (<u>www.msecm.at</u>). If you want to send the entries in an EXCEL-file, use only the prime example on this internet site. You can do your entries also in the internet (<u>www.cis-online.net</u>). If you have any problems, please contact Martin Heger.

5. Starting money: €4,-- for single start €8,-- for relays

If the entries will send in the following electronic files, the starting money is \in 3,50 for single start and \in 7,50 for relays.

It should be paid in Cash in the Baths before the start of the comp.

6. Final entry date will be Tuesday November 20th 2007

7. The competitions will be started in time heats

8. Class division:

Allgemeine Klasse male	1990 and older
Allgemeine Klasse female	1992 and younger
Jugendklasse male	1991 and 1992
Jugendklasse female	1993 and 1994
Age group year rating male	1993 and younger
Age group year rating female	1995 and younger

9. Awards and prizes:

- Medals
- The best result in every age group will get a special award
- The youngest competitors will get a special award
- The youngest competitors will be invited to take part in the "Nikolausboat"

10. program

Saturday, 01 12 07, start of worm up 1130 a.m., start of 1st competition section 1230 p.m.

01	100 m back	AK, Jugend	Female
02	100 m back	AK, Jugend	Male
03	50 m back	1995 – 1998	Female
04	50 m back	1993 – 1998	Male
05	25 m back	1999 and younger	Female
06	25 m back	1999 and younger	Male
07	100 m breast	AK, Jugend	Female
08	100 m breast	AK, Jugend	Male
09	50 m breast	1995 – 1998	Female
10	50 m breast	1993 – 1998	Male
11	25 m breast	1999 and younger	Female
12	25 m breast	1999 and younger	Male
13	100 m I.M.	AK, Jugend, 1995 a. y.	Female
14	100 m I.M.	AK, Jugend, 1993 a. y.	Male
15	4 x 50 m free	1995 a. y.	Female
16	4 x 50 m free	1993 a. y.	male

Sunday, 02 12 07, start of worm up 0800 a.m., start of 2^{nd} competition section: 0900 a.m.

17	4 x 50 m free	93 a.y. m. and 95 a.y.f.	Mixed
18	100 m fly	AK, Jugend	Female
19	100 m fly	AK, Jugend	Male
20	50 m fly	1995 – 1998	Female
21	50 m fly	1993 – 1998	Male
22	25 m fly	1999 and younger	Female
23	25 m fly	1999 and younger	Male
24	100 m free	AK, Jugend	Female
25	100 m free	AK, Jugend	Male
26	50 m free	1995 – 1998	Female
26 27	50 m free	1993 – 1998	Male
28	25 m free	1999 and younger	Female
28 29	25 m free	1999 and younger	Male
30	4 x 50 m l.M.	1995 a.y.	Female
31	4 x 50 m l.M.	1993 a.y.	male

We are looking forward to you coming to Steyr!

Günther VOLLENHOFER e.h. (Obmann) Thomas UNGER e.h. (Sportleiter)